

**Rock River Water Reclamation District**  
**Milford Ave./IL 251 Sanitary Sewer Reroute**  
**Bid Opening: Tuesday, July 10, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.**

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Stenstrom Excavation		Northern Illinois Service	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Aggregate Base Course Type B, 8"	46	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00
2	Connect to Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	46	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 391.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 1,048.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 368.00
4	Exploratory Excavation	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Guardrail Removal and Replacement	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder course, N50, IL 19.0, 2-1/4"	46	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,159.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix C N50, IL9.5, 2"	46	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00
8	Inlet and Pipe Protection	5	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
9	Sanitary Manhole Adjustment w/New Frame &	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Sanitary Manhole Removal	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	Sanitary Service Reconnection, 6" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 9,110.00
13	Private Sanitary Service Extension and Reconnection, 6" to 5533 11th Street	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
14	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR35, 8" Dia.	316	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 29,862.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,400.00
15	Fill Existing Sanitary Sewers	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
16	Silt Fence	300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00
17	Traffic Control & Protection	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
18	Turf Restoration	2017	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,051.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,454.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,085.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 113,519.00		\$ 121,292.90		\$ 127,763.00